
Update 31-octubre-2023

Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR 115 m. Pedro FernandoTapia Mexico 21-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M1 (50-54) 61 m. Avi Kleyman USA 21-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M2 (55-59) 50 m. Seth Hilliard Mexico 21-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69) 53 m. Alasdair Boyd USA 21-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR 96 m. Enchante Gallardo USA 21-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M1 (50-54) 51 m. Ajejandra Lopez Rodriguez Mexico 21-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M2 (55-59) 38 m. Jennifer Brant USA 3-octubre-2022 Kaş/Antalya

MASTER M3 (60-64) 30 m. Janine Cianciolo USA 21-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS
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CMAS

THE WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION CMAS Freediving Commission

OUTDOOR (SEA)  AMERICA CONTINENTAL 

01 - CWT  -  CONSTANT WEIGHT WITH FIN (SEA)



Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR 104 m. Jose Luis Salcedo Mexico 25-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M1 (50-54) 64 m. Avi Kleyman USA 25-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M2 (55-59) 63 m. Matt Brown USA 25-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69) 56 m. Alasdair Boyd USA 25-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR 88 m. Sheena Mcnally Canada 17-julio-2021 Long Island/The Bahamas

MASTER M1 (50-54) 51 m. Alejandra Lopez Rodriguez Mexico 25-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64) 30 m. Janine Cianciolo USA 25-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

02 - CWTBF  -  CONSTANT WEIGHT WITH BIFIN (SEA)
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Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR 76 m. Lance Lee Davis USA 12-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M1 (50-54) 37 m. Eduadro J Escalante Borrell Mexico 24-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M2 (55-59) 52 m. Matt Brown USA 6-octubre-2022 Kaş/Antalya

MASTER M3 (60-64) 33 m. Milton Drageset USA 6-octubre-2022 Kaş/Antalya

MASTER M4 (65-69) 35 m. Alasdair Boyd USA 24-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR 63 m. Enchante Gallardo USA 24-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M1 (50-54) 33 m. Alejandra Lopez Rodriguez Mexico 24-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M2 (55-59) 32 m Jennifer Brant USA 24-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M3 (60-64) 35 m. Janine Cianciolo USA 22-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...) 20 m. Annabel Edwards USA 6-octubre-2022 Kaş/Antalya

SPECIAL NEEDS

03 - CNF  -  CONSTANT WEIGHT NO FIN (SEA)
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Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR 105 m. Pedro FernandoTapia Mexico 22-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M1 (50-54) 69 m. Avi Kleyman USA 22-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M2 (55-59) 66 m. Matt Brown USA 13-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69) 55 m. Alasdair Boyd USA 22-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR 86 m. Sofia Gomez Colombia 6-octubre-2018 Kaş/Antalya

MASTER M1 (50-54) 52 m. Alejandra Lopez Rodriguez Mexico 22-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M2 (55-59) 24 m. Jennifer Brant USA 4-octubre-2022 Kaş/Antalya

MASTER M3 (60-64) 35 m. Janine Cianciolo USA 24-agosto-2023 Roatan/Honduras

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...) 41 m. Annabel Edwards USA 4-octubre-2022 Kaş/Antalya

SPECIAL NEEDS

0
4

 F
IM

M
E

N
W

O
M

E
N

04 - FIM  -  FREE IMMERSION (SEA)



Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

05 - VWT-MF  -  VARIABLE WEIGHT WITH MONOFIN (SEA)
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Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

06 - VWT-BF  -  VARIABLE WEIGHT WITH BIFIN (SEA)
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Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS
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07 - VWT-NF  -  VARIABLE WEIGHT NO FIN (SEA)



Update 31-mayo-2023

Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR 82 m. Mauricio Alejandro Lemus Mexico 25-febrero-2021 Yucatan/Mexico

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

CMAS Freediving Commission

01 - CWT  -  CONSTANT WEIGHT WITH FIN (FRESHWATER)
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THE WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

OUTDOOR (FRESHWATER) AMERICA CONTINENTAL 

RECORDS



Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

JUNIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

02 - CWTBF  -  CONSTANT WEIGHT WITH BIFIN (FRESHWATER)
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Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

03 - CNF  -  CONSTANT WEIGHT NO FIN (FRESHWATER)
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Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

0
4
 F

IM

M
E

N
W

O
M

E
N

04 - FIM  -  FREE IMMERSION (FRESHWATER)



Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR 94 m. Mauricio Alejandro Lemus Mexico 24-febrero-2021 Yucatan/Mexico

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

05 - VWT-MF  -  VARIABLE WEIGHT WITH MONOFIN (FRESHWATER)
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Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

06 - VWT-BF  -  VARIABLE WEIGHT WITH BIFIN (FRESHWATER)
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Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS
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07 - VWT-NF  -  VARIABLE WEIGHT NO FIN (FRESHWATER)



Update 31-mayo-2023

Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR 194.27 m. Alfredo Leonidas Rosado Ecuador 9-octubre-2015 Ischia/Italia

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR 140.80 m. Karla Mendez Venezuela 8-noviembre-2008 Acapulco/Mexico

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

CMAS Freediving Commission

01 - JUMP BLUE (SEA)
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THE WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

OUTDOOR JUMP BLUE AMERICA CONTINENTAL 

RECORDS



Category Record Athlete Country Date of Record Place of Record

SENIOR 170 m. Alfredo Leonidas Rosado Ecuador 10-septiembre-2014 Chiapas/Mexico

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

SENIOR 132.92 m. Gilda Rivadeneira Ecuador 10-septiembre-2014 Chiapas/Mexico

MASTER M1 (50-54)

MASTER M2 (55-59)

MASTER M3 (60-64)

MASTER M4 (65-69)

MASTER M5 (70-...)

SPECIAL NEEDS

02 - JUMP BLUE (FRESHWATER)
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